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EXPORT OF COWS AND PROGENY


2653. SHRI SHAKTISINH GOHIL:


Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING be pleased to state:


(a) the number of cows and their progeny exported from India during the last five years

 till June, 2022;

(b) the export destination of these animals; and

(c) the reasons and purpose for export of live cows to foreign countries?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

(SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)


(a) As per available information, the cows and their progeny have not been exported from India during the last five years till June, 2022.


(b) &(c) Does not arise in view of (a) above.


*****

